January 18, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1121

- Page 1, line 6, remove "from highway authority"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "Individuals" with "Notwithstanding any other laws to the contrary, a person"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "may" with "must"
- Page 1, line 11, after "person" insert "that owns"
- Page 1, line 11, after the second "or" insert "possesses the property within twenty days of receiving written notice from the person or"
- Page 1, line 12, after "way" insert ". If the person that owns or possesses the property fails to correct the issue within the twenty day time period, the person or governing body having jurisdiction and control over the facility or right of way may correct the issue,"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "responsible" with "that owns or possesses the property"

Renumber accordingly

Page No. 1